
Clubs of 
Georgia District, Pilot International 

 
East Central Region 
Lt. Governor Donna MacPherson 
dlmacp1@aol.com 
 
Pilot Club of Covington 
President: Cynthia Spearman 
cvs0722@aol.com 
 
Pilot Club of Eatonton 
President: Alicia Meadows 
aliciam@tri-countyemc.com 
 
Pilot Club of Greene County 
President: Jann Brown 
jannbrown@yahoo.com 
 
Pilot Club of Jones County 
President: Fay Mathews 
fmathews5324@yahoo.com 
 
Pilot Club of Macon 
President: Patricia Vickers 
vickers_pat@yahoo.com 
 
Pilot Club of Monroe 
President: Cindy Palmer 
ccpalmernews@gmail.com 
 
Pilot Club of Oconee County 
President: Cyndee Moore 
cyndee.moore@ung.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Northeast Region 
Lt. Governor Lea Judson 
leaezhair1@yahoo.com 
 
Classic City Pilot Club (Athens) 
President: Doretta Broughton 
broughtongd@gmail.com 
 
Pilot Club of Elberton 
President: Mary Turner 
turnerma@elberton.net 
 
Pilot Club of Gainesville 
President: Lesley Congdon 
jlc814@yahoo.com 
 
Pilot Club of Hartwell 
President: Lynn Baker 
lynnbaker@synovus.com 
 
Pilot Club of Jefferson 
President: June Murphy 
jbmurphy@windstream.net 
 
Pilot Club of Lavonia 
President: Vonnie Brown 
southernclassic7658@gmail.com 
 
Pilot Club of Madison County 
President: Karen Fitzpatrick 
busyblondie_68@hotmail.com 
 
Pilot Club of Royston-Franklin Springs 
President: Kathy Beacham 
beachamkathyb624@gmail.com 
 
Pilot Club of Toccoa 
President: Claudia McCartney 
claudialmccartney@gmail.com 
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Northwest Region 
Lt. Governor Beverly Garner 
bsgarner@charter.net 
 
Peachtree Pilot Club of Atlanta 
President: Chanta Whitlow 
chanta.whitlow@att.net 
 
Pilot Club of Atlanta 
President: JoAnn Akers 
akersjoann@gmail.com 
 
Pilot Club of Battlefield 
President: Patsy Holsonback 
stickel.pilot@gmail.com 
 
Pilot Club of Carrollton 
President: Deborah Wilson 
wilsodeborah68@yahoo.com 
 
Pilot Club of Cedar Valley 
President: Dottie Vincent 
dorothy.s.vincent@gmail.com 
 
Pilot Club of Chatsworth 
President: Linda Miller 
lindamariemiller@live.com 
 
Pilot Club of Haralson County 
President: Susan Smith 
ssmith@westga.edu 
 
Pilot Club of Heard County 
President: Paige Herrod 
farmerherrod@earthlink.com 
 
Pilot Club of Newnan 
President: Kate Caswell 
katiedid333@yahoo.com 
 
Pilot Club of Sweetwater 
President: Irene Neumann-Klosson 
ireneneumannklosson@gmail.com 
 
 

Southeast Region 
Lt. Governor Sandy Jarrett 
sandy4pilot@gmail.com 
 
Pilot Club of Brunswick 
President: Lori Hull 
lhull@glynncounty-ga.gov 
 
Pilot Club of Chatham County 
President: Kerrin Daniel /  

Gwen Yarbrough 
kerrin.daniel@gmail.com / 
gwendolynyarbrough@gmail.com 
 
Pilot Club of Cochran 
President: Melinda Bryant 
melindajonnina@yahoo.com 
 
Pilot Club of Dublin 
President: Elaina Harden 
e_gaillard@hotmail.com 
 
Pilot Club of Eastman 
President: Nylan Hinson 
nylanhinson1969@gmail.com 
 
Pilot Club of Johnson County 
President: Grace Moore 
gm82310@gmail.com 
 
Pilot Club of Statesboro 
President: James Wiggins 
jwiggins@georgialivingseniorcare.com 
 
Pilot Club of Washington County 
President: Ann Lastinger 
annlastinger@gmail.com 
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Southwest Region 
Lt. Governor Mary Sue Ward 
marysue4pilot@gmail.com 
 
Pilot Club of Adel 
President: Laura Hill 
lahill13@att.net 
 
Pilot Club of Bainbridge 
President: Gail Sharber 
gsharber@gmail.com 
 
Pilot Club of Blakely 
President: Louise Jones 
spjonestax@windstream.net 
 
Pilot Club of Cuthbert 
President: Lenita Rogers 
lenitarogers@icloud.com 
 
Pilot Club of Hogansville 
President: Rhonda Brummett 
rblack840@aol.com 
 
Pilot Club of Manchester-Warm Springs 
President: Summer Speake 
summershohfi@gmail.com 
 
Pilot Club of Ocilla-Irwin County 
President: Becky Cook 
cookscorner@windstream.net 
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